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EYFS meeting  
Thank you to all those parents who came to the EYFS update meeting. We really appreciate 
all your support with this. If you know any parent in the village or surrounding area with a 
Nursery age child, please share that from September we can offer 30-hour provision to the 3 
year olds.  

 

 

Coronation Celebration 

Thank you for your attendance and 
support with our coronation celebration. 
We hope you all enjoyed it and continue 
to have some good celebrations this 
weekend. You all seemed to enjoy the 
free ice creams 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Thrivingminds Parent Workshop – Reception parents – 17th May at 2pm 

We are looking forward to Gill Knight from Thrivingminds who has offered to do some 
parent workshops around children’s thinking and behaviours. All children have their 
moments and we all benefit form sharing ideas and solutions. We would like to offer all 
parents this opportunity and initially invite our Reception parents in to attend this initial 



workshop 

 

Diary Dates 

Date Activity 

Monday 8th May ● School Closed -  Bank Holiday for Coronation 

Tuesday 9th May ● Year 6 SATs start 

Friday 19th May ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents  

● Cake Sale 

Friday 19th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Quiz Night 

Friday 26th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Friday 26th May ● School closes for half term 

Monday 5th June ● School opens 

Friday 9th June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Italian Night (Tickets only) 

Friday 16th June ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents  

Friday 16th June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Friday 23rd June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Race Night 

Friday 7th July ● Summer Fun Games with parents (Information TBC)  

Friday 7th July ● Pegswood Community Hub – American Night (Tickets only) 

Friday 14th July ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Monday 17th July ● Meet your child’ next teacher (Information TBC) 

Friday 21st July ● School closes for Summer (3:20pm) 

Friday 21st July ● Pegswood Community Hub – Summer Quiz 

 


